

Houston Area Urban League Stands Firm: Condemning Hate and Uniting Against Division Following Tragic Hate Shooting

Uniting Against Racism and Hate: Houston Area Urban League Mourns Tragic Dollar General Shooting Amidst Ongoing Fight for Inclusivity and Equality in Houston

HOUSTON, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, August 28, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- We condemn racism, hate, and those that stir these pools of intolerance and division. Our hearts go out to the victims and their families during this difficult time as we mourn the tragic and preventable shooting at a Dollar General store in Jacksonville over the weekend.

It is deeply concerning that at a time when we are banning books about race in Texas, Black Americans are being



victimized by race-based violence. This tragic incident serves as a painful reminder of the work that still needs to be done to combat hate and racially motivated violence in our communities. We remain committed to fostering inclusivity, understanding, and equity for all, as we stand in solidarity with those affected by this senseless act.

"With tragedies like this occurring more every day, it further highlights the importance of our vote. Each of us has a responsibility to make sure we are registered, educated on the candidates and the issues, and vote in every election. And making sure that our family and friends are doing the same. This fall is another opportunity to do just that! We must vote to ensure that we get the leadership that we deserve and so sorely need. Through our Center for Social Justice & Education, we invite you to join us in these crucial endeavors and get yourself registered to vote." Judson Robinson III, President & CEO of Houston Area Urban League." Judson Robinson III, President & CEO of Houston Area Urban League.

We implore our community members to join us in actively opposing racism and intolerance. This tragedy must galvanize us to turn adversity into a catalyst for positive transformation. To effect change, we invite you to engage with the Center for Social Justice & Education, a dedicated programming hub established by the Houston Area Urban League. The center aims to offer resources, education, and platforms for open dialogue to contribute to dismantling hate and fostering a more equitable and just society.

Together, we can honor the memory of the victims of this senseless act by teaching students about tolerance, driving substantive progress, and nurturing a future defined by unity and equity. To learn more about how you can promote tolerance and inclusivity in your community, please contact info@haul.org.

Emaan England
Houston Area Urban League
+1 404-668-2329
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/652425467

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.